24.5 

a) Transaction fee: The participating bidders have to pay transaction fee of 

0.03% on Estimated Contract Value (ECV) with a cap of Rs 10000/- (Rupees 

ten thousands only) for all tenders with ECV upto Rs. 50 Crores plus 

applicable GST, and Rs.25000/-(Rupees Twenty Five thousand only) plus 

applicable GST for tenders with Estimated Contract Value (ECV) above 

Rs.50.00 crores on line payment gateway with any master/visa credit card 

issued by any Bank and through net Banking facility(direct debit) with 

AXIS/ICICI or HDFC Banks at the time of bid submission.

[...]

Payment of transaction fee through DD will 

not be accepted". 

b) Corpus Fund: The successful bidder shall pay an amount equivalent to 0.04% 

of ECV (estimated contract value) with a cap of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thousand only) for all tenders with ECV up to Rs.50.00 Crore and Rs.25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) for tenders with ECV above Rs.50.00 

crore on e-Procurement platform, before entering into agreement/issue of 

purchase orders towards e-Procurement fund through online only. 

24.6 In case of discrepancy with Bid conditions in the Bid document and NIT, the